The following notice appears on the Superdrug website:

Superdrug B. Hydrated Hyaluronic Acid Spritz

B Hydrated

What’s happened?
We are recalling the Superdrug B. Hydrated Hyaluronic Acrid Spritz and kindly ask that our customers return the product to a Superdrug store for a full refund.

Superdrug has taken this decision as we have been made aware that peppermint has been mistakenly added to a batch of the product. We take transparency of our product ingredients and labelling very seriously so have begun an investigation into how this happened and will reintroduce B. Hyaluronic Acid Facial Spritz back to our shelves in 2020

What you should do
If you have bought Superdrug B. Hydrated Hyaluronic Acid Spritz and have an allergy or intolerance to peppermint, please do not use this product and instead return it for a full refund.

No other B. Skincare products have been affected.

We apologise for any inconvenience caused to our customers

For further information, please call Superdrug Customer Services help line 03456 710709 (UK) / 189 094 9899 (Republic of Ireland) or email: help@superdrug.com

Source

Recall: Superdrug – B. Hydrated Hyaluronic Acid Spritz

Leave a Reply

Your email address will not be published. Required fields are marked *